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Lantech Communications Global. Inc. - Industrial Networking

* @|PES-2208C/E

8 10/100TX+ 2 10/100/1000T/Dual S5peed SFP Combo w/8 PoE Injectors w/X-Ring Manaoged

Industrnial Switch

Features
«B-port T0/100TX + 2 10/100/1000T Dual

Speed SFP Combo w /X-Ring Managed

Industrial Switch. (Total 10 Port Switch)

*Rl-45 Port Support Auto MDI/MDI-X Funchon

* Embedded B-port Pot inject funchon

« SFP[(Murni-GBIC) supports 100/1000 Dual

Mode.

= Store-and-Forward Switching Archiieciure.

* Bock-plane [Switching Fabnic): 5.6Gbps

* | Mints Packet Buffer.

« 8K MAC oddress table.

=[P-30 Protection.

=DIM ranl and wall mount design.

=Redundant Power Design

=Supporis |[EEE 802.1d Spanmng Tree

=Supporis |[EEE 802. 1w Ropid Spanming Tree

=Port Based VLAN

=Supports B02.1Q Tag YLAN

=GVRP

=Double Tag VLAN (G in )"

=Private YLAN®"

=X-Fing

—+X-rnng, Dual Homing, and Couple Ring
Topology.

—+Provide redundant backup feature and the
recovery hme below 300ms.

=Port Trunk wath LACP
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Lantech Industrial Switch series are designed with 3 vnigue hardware features: 1. Terminal
block is placed on the bottom of device to isolate dust. 2. 48Y Redundaont Power Design. 3.
Felay contoct to connect with alarm system in case of power or port failure.

Lantech Industrial Switch series are designed to meef with critical netwark environment Each
of Lantech Industrial Switch is possed under 1 2EVA Hi-Pot abnormal test (P30 enclosure
design and test vnder extensive Industrial EMI and Sofety standords.

Lantech potent-pending feature X-Ring is incorporating on Industrial Switch series to find o
auto-recovery-path within 300ms, and can be ringed up to twenty (20) Lantech Industricl
Switches. Lantech Dual-Homing feafure ensures two X-Eing grouvps with redundant back up
when connected fo o backbone switch. Lantech Industrial Switch can set Bock-up Maosters in
X-Ring to ensure the most secure network.

Lantech IPES-2208C is a 8 10/100TX + 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed S5FF Combo w/8 POE
Injectors function. The 5FF conneclion is suitakle with 100M aond 1000M Dual Speed. The
full SMMP feotures are including QoS for 4 queves, B02.1q VLAN, IGMP snooping ond query
mode as well as SHTF aond SMTE

Lantech IPE5-2208C is the best to be used in Avfomation, Tronsportation, Semi-conductor
factory, Heavy Industrial foctory and ofher foctory assembly lines where needs PoE
funclionality.

Specification

IEEE 80%_3 10Base-T Ethernat

IEEE 802 .3uw 100Bose-TX

IEEEBO2 3ab 1000Base-T

IEECE02 3z Gigabit fiber

IEEEB02. 3% Flow Control and Bock Fressure
IEEEBO2 3od Port trunk with LACP

IEEEBD2. 3of Power over Ethernet
IEEEEDZ2.1d Spanning Trees IEEEB0Z Tw Ropid Spanning Tree
IEEEBDZ2.1p Class of Service

IEEEBOZ. 110G VLAM Tog

IEEE 802 1x User Auvthentication [Radius)
IEEEBOZ Tob LLDP**

Stondard

Bock-plane (Switching Fabric): 5.6Ghbps

Swtetr Archifi= o Packet throughput ability[Full-Duplex): B.3Mpps @64byles

14,880pps for Ethernef port

Transfer Rate 148, 800pps for Fost Ethernat port
1,488 000pps for Gigabit Fiber Ethernet port
Facket Buffer 1Mbits
Moo Address BE MAC oddress toble
Flash BOM 4Mbytes
DRAM J2Mbytes

10/100TX: 8 x R1-45
10/100/1000T/ Mini-GBIC Combo: 2 x RI-43 + 2 x 100/1000

Connécey SFF sockets
R5-232 connector: R1-435 type
108ase-T: 2-pair UTF/STF Caot. 3, 4, 5/ 5E cable
El&A/TIA-368 100-ohm (100m)

Metwork Cable 100Base-TX: 2-pair UTP/ETP Cod. 3/ 3E cable

El&/TIA-368 100-ohm (100m)
10008ase-TX: 2-pair UTP/STF Cat. 5 3E coble
El&/TIA-368 100-ohm (100m)

Distance:

Multi mode:

0to 5 km, 1300 nm (50/1235 pm, 800 MHz"km)

0to 4 ke, 1300 nm (62.5/125 pm, 300 MHz"km)
Single mode:

0 to 40 km, 1310 nm {3125 pm, 3.5 PS/(nm*km})

0 to B0 km, 1550 nm (2125 pm, 19 PS/(nm*km)
Oiptical Fiber Min. TX Output:

Multi mode: -20 dBm

Single mode: 0 to 40 ke, -3 dBm; 0 to BO km, -3 dBm
Maox. TX Output:

Multi mode: -14 dBm

Single mode: 0 to 40 ke, 0 dBmi; O to 80 km, 0 dBm
Sensitivity:

-36 to -32 dBm (Single mode); -34 o -30 dBm [Mulli mode]
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8 10/100TX+ 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFF Combo w/8 PoE Injectors w/X-Ring Managed

Indusinal Swatch

Features
=Supports IEEE 802 1ab LLDP**

=Supports IEEE B02 1p Class of Service,
=Per port provides 4 pricrity queues

=Port base, Tag Base ond Type of Serice
Prionty

=Supporis Ingress Packet Filter ond Egress
Rate Lirmit

= Supports Broadcast/Multicast Packet Riter
Control

=Port Mirror- Menitor traffic in switched

networks.

—T¥X Packel anly

—+RX Pocket only

—+Both of TX ond RX Packet

=System Log Server/Chent.

=Security

—+Port Secunty: MAC oddress entries/Filter

—+|P Secunty: IP address security
management to prevent unauthorized
infruder

—+Login Secunty: |EEEBO2.1X/RADIUS

-
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Specification

Protoca| CSMAFCD

F1-45 port # 1~# B support IEEE 802 . 3af End-point,
Alfernative & mode. Per port provides 135.4W ability.
Positive (VCC+): RJ1-45 pin 1,2.
Megative VCC-): BJ-45 pin 3,6,

PoE pin assignment

Per unit: Power [(Green), Power 1 (Green), Fower 2 {Green),
Foult (Yellow), Master [Green)

LED 8 port 10/100: Link/Activity [Green), Full duplex/Collision
[Tellow]

Gigo port: Link/Activity

External Power Supply: DC 48Y Redundont power DC 48Y and

Porwer Supply connective removable terminal block for masfer and slave
power
Operating Humidity 5% to 93% [Non-condensing)

Operating Temperature | -107T o 600C;

Storoge Temperofure 407 to 837

Case Dimension IP-30, 72mm (W] = 1053mm (D] x 152mm {H]
Fan Mumber i

. Provides DIM rail kit and wall mount 2ar for wall mownt ar
Installation

DiM-type cabinet install

FCC Class A, CE EM&61000-4-2, CE EN61000-4-3, CE

EAMI EM-61000-4-4, CE EN&1000-4-5,
CE EM&1000-4-6, CE EN&1000-4-8, CE EN&1000-4-11
Safety UL, <UL, CE/EM&0950-1

|EC60068-2-32 (Free fall}, IEC60068-2-27 (Shock],

Hokulity. Teaing IEC60068-2-6 Vibration)

Software Feature

Monagement EMMP «1 w2, w3/ Webk/Telnet/CLI

RFC 1215 Trap, RFC1213 MIBII, RFC 1157 SNMF MIB, RFC
SHMP MIB 1493 Bridge MIB, RFC 2674 VLAMN MIB, RFC 1843 , RFC 1757,
RSTF MIB, Private MIB, PoE MIB, UPS MIB, LLDP MIB**

Fort Based YLAM

[EEE 802.13 Tag VLAM (254 entries) VLAN D (Up to 4K, VLAM
VLAM D con be ossigned from 1 to 4098

GVRP (236 Gmupj]

Double Tag YLAM (G in G

Private ¥ o

Fort Trunk with LACP LACP Port Trunk: 4 Trunk groups/Mazimum 4 trunk members

Supports LLOP to allow switch to advise its identificafion and
LLDF*= capability on the LAM

Siibining Tise Supports [EEEB02 . Td Spanning Tree and [EEEETZ. 1w Ropid

Spanning Tree
Supports X-ring, Dual Homing, and Couple Ring

X-Ring Frovide redundant beckup feature and the recovery fime below
300ms

Quuality of Service The guality of service determined by port, Tag and IPv4 Type of

service, |Pvd/IPv& Different Service

Supports IEEEBD2 Tp closs of service, per port provides 4

Closs of Service prioTily pceE

Supports 100 entries of MAC address for stafic MAC and

taet Seourily another 100 for MAC filter

Port Mirror Supperts 3 mirroring types: "BX, TX aond Both pocket™.
Supports |GMP smooping v1 v2

IGMF 236 multicost groups and IGMP query

IP Security Suppers 10 IF addresses that have permission to access the

switch manogement ond to prevent unauthorized infruder.
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8 10/100TX+ 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFFP Combo w/8 PoE Injectors w/X-Ring Managed

Industrial Swatch

Features
=5SMNMP Trop

—+Device cold start

—+Power status

—+Authentication failure

—+X-nng topology changed

—+Port Link up/Link down

—+Pok port events

*SMTP e-mail Alert

= Belay Alarm Oufput System Bvents.
*|GMP wiath Query mode for Mulh Media
Applicahon

«TFTP hirmware Updote and System Configure

Restore/Backup.
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Software Feature

Login Security Supperts [EEEBDZ X Auvthentfication/RADIUS

Supporis ingress pocket filter and egress packet limit

The egress rafe control supports all of packet tvpe and the limit
rates are 100K~250Mbps

Bandwidth Control Ingress filter packet type combination rules are
Broodeost/Multicast/Unknown Unicost pocket,
Broodcost/Multicast pocket, Broodoast packet only and all of
packet. The packef filter rofe can be set from 100k to 250Mbps

Supporis Flow Confrol for Full-duplex and Bock Pressure for

Flow Control Half-duplex

System Log Supports System log record and remote system log server

SMTP Supporis SMTP Server ond & e-mail occounts for receiving
event olert

Provides one relay output for port breokdown, power fail and
Felay Alorm alarm.

Alarm Relay current carry ability: 1A & D24V

1. Cold stari,

2. Link down,

3. Link vp,

4. Authorizetion fail,

3. AC disconmect trap-PoE port event

&. DC disconnect trop-PoE port Event

EMME Trap 7. Disconnect PO off-PoE port event

B. Ower loading trop-Pot port eveni

9. Short circuit trap-Fok port event

10. Cwer Temp protection frap —PoE port event.
11. Power management —Fak port off event.

Trop station vp fo 3

DHCP Provide DHCP Client/ DHCFP Server/ IF Relay functions

OMS Provides D5 client feature and support Primary ond
Secondary DS server.

EMTP Supporis SMTF to synchronize system clock in Internet

Firmware Update Supports TFTP firmware vpdate, TFTF bockup and restore.

Configurotion uplood Supporfs binary format configuration file for system quick

and downlood installofion

*Future releases
" Optional

Ordering Information

APES-2208CHE . e PN B350-700
8 101007+ Z 10/100/1000T/Dwol Speed SFF Combo w,/8 ol Injeciors w/K-Ring
Monmoged Industrial Switch
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